Multi-Gate Nozzle
Axial Gating
© Copyright Mastip Technology Limited. Information subject to alteration. V1.01  www.mastip.com
Mastip Manifold Nozzles
AGTG27-2
PCD
PCD

To	order	a	nozzle	assembly,	provide	the	Nozzle	Range,	Number	of	Gates	+	Tip	Style,
Nozzle	Series,	Nozzle	Length,	Tip	Grade,	Nut	Grade	+	PCD
Order example:
Note
**	 Indicates	dowel	position	relative	to	tip.
20
A/
F=
45
±90 (semi flexible) ±45 (non flexible)
Ø50
Ø12
L
**
**
**
Nozzle Dimensions
Nozzle
Range
Number
of	Gates
Tip
Styles
Nozzle
Series
Nozzle
Length
Tip
Grade
Nut	Grade	+	PCD*
BM 2A 27 095 G1 H1
*PCD range 10-22
+
© Copyright Mastip Technology Limited. Information subject to alteration. V1.01  www.mastip.com AGTG27-3
Mastip Manifold Nozzles BM Axial Gate BM27 Series
Nozzle Fitment and Gate Dimensions
E	=	L	x	0.0000132	x	(nozzle	temp.	ºC	-	mould	temp.	ºC)
Nozzle Code
2 Gates
Nozzle Code
3 Gates
Nozzle Code
4 Gates L
E@ΔT
=200°C
BM2A27075G1H1 BM3A27075G1H1 BM4A27075G1H1 75 0.20
BM2A27095G1H1 BM3A27095G1H1 BM4A27095G1H1 95 0.25
BM2A27115G1H1 BM3A27115G1H1 BM4A27115G1H1 115 0.30
BM2A27145G1H1 BM3A27145G1H1 BM4A27145G1H1 145 0.38
BM2A27175G1H1 BM3A27175G1H1 BM4A27175G1H1 175 0.46
BM2A27225G1H1 BM3A27225G1H1 BM4A27225G1H1 225 0.59
BM2A27275G1H1 BM3A27275G1H1 BM4A27275G1H1 275 0.73
BM nozzles to be used in manifold application only
Note
1.	 Wire	channel	to	suit	mould.
2.		 Gate	cooling	is	critical	for	correct	operation	and	gate	quality.	 			See	Cooling	section	in	Technical	Specifications.
3.		 Modify	gate	diameter	and	land	to	suit	the	part.	 			See	Gate	Modifications	in	Technical	Specifications.

To	order	a	nozzle	assembly,	provide	the	Nozzle	Range,	Number	of	Gates	+	Tip	Style,
Nozzle	Series,	Nozzle	Length,	Tip	Grade,	Nut	Grade	+	PCD
Order example:
*PCD range 10-22
Note
•		 Before	restarting	the	nozzle	remove	any	plastic	residue	from	nozzle	seal	face	to	avoid	damaging	the	nozzle.
*		 Open	to	suit	machine	nozzle	size.
**		 Indicates	dowel	position	relative	to	tip.
1.	 	SEAL FACE OPTIONS
STANDARD:  NO RADIUS
SPECIAL:  RADIUS
Ø50
Ø5
A/
F=
46
Ø38
7 5
25
25
L
Ø30
Ø12
±80 (semi flexible)
±90 (semi flexible)
±45 (non flexible)
±45 (non flexible)
Ø5*
Nozzle Dimensions
PCD
PCD
2 Gates (2A)
3 Gates (3A)
4 Gates (4A)
PCD
**
**
**
+
© Copyright Mastip Technology Limited. Information subject to alteration. V1.01  www.mastip.com AGTG27-5
Mastip Single Nozzles SM Axial Gate SM27 Series
Nozzle Code
2 Gates
Nozzle Gates
3 Gates
Nozzle Gates
4 Gates L
E@ΔT
=200ºC
SM2A27075G1H1 SM3A27075G1H1 SM4A27075G1H1 75 0.20
SM2A27095G1H1 SM3A27095G1H1 SM4A27095G1H1 95 0.25
SM2A27115G1H1 SM3A27115G1H1 SM4A27115G1H1 115 0.30
SM2A27145G1H1 SM3A27145G1H1 SM4A27145G1H1 145 0.38
SM2A27175G1H1 SM3A27175G1H1 SM4A27175G1H1 175 0.46
SM2A27225G1H1 SM3A27225G1H1 SM4A27225G1H1 225 0.59
SM2A27275G1H1 SM3A27275G1H1 SM4A27275G1H1 275 0.73
Nozzle Fitment and Gate Dimensions
E	=	L	x	0.0000132	x	(nozzle	temp.	ºC	-	mould	temp.	ºC)
2.
5